HB0087/305061/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 87

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Ebersole" and substitute "Baltimore County Delegation"; in line 2, strike "Members –" and substitute "Member"; in the same line, after "Compensation" insert "and Student Member Scholarships"; in line 4, after "Education;" insert "altering the amount a student member of the Board is granted for a certain scholarship;"; and in line 5, strike "the amount of compensation of the nonstudent members of".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 19, strike "\$100" and substitute "\$1,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 3, after "members" insert "or the scholarship amount for the student members"; and in line 5, after "members" insert "and the scholarship amount for the student members".